

EDDS 2014 - SUMMARY OF PROPOSED CHANGES - as of April 7, 2014

EDDS #	Requested Change	Why?	Location in EDDS
2014-1	Change the Reclaimed Water definition in EDDS 2.020.	To be consistent with OMC 13.24.020.	2.02
2014-2	Restucture Chapter 2 contents to combine transportation elements; move Franchise Utilities (2.040C) to its own section, 2.060 - Make necessary changes to chapter contents.	Clarity	2.040 to 2.070
2014-3	Insert reference to Olympia GSP section 1-05.4 in EDDS 3.010, and change the relevant subsections in EDDS chapters regarding surveying and staking.	Ensure consistent wording for surveying and staking requirements in the relevant chapter subsections.	3.010, 6.150, 7A.030, 5.030 4B.190, 4H.030
2014-4	Revise sewer main Utility Extension requirements	For consistency with approved Wastewater Plan	3.110C
2014-5	Bike Facilities: a. Update Bikeway Classes in drawings b. Table 2 - change text to refer to exceptions, not map c. Table 3 - Change Bicycle Facilities text in table d. 4D.020 - List of exceptions to bicycle facilities e. Appendix - Remove bike map (replace w/list of exceptions to policy) f. Drawings 4-2A-G - Remove class III option from major street cross sections	BPAC approved changes	Chapter 4, including applicable drawings
2014-6	Remove HPS streetlight references, add LED; remove/revise Table 14 - remove table references and text as necessary	Consistent with council direction	4F.020, Table 14
2014-7	Alleys and commercial access - change language to be consistent with Ordinance 6195 passed in 2002	Consistency with Ordinance	4I.080
2014-8	Change 6" thickness of concrete driveway approaches to 9"	Standard is 9", but some drawings still indicate 6"	drawings 4-7A,7B, 9
2014-9	Add suggested reference to drawing 5-12 in Section 5.028	Clarity	5.028 Solid Round Catch Basin Covers; Drawing 5-12
2014-10	Add note to Catch Basin details regarding "drains to stream" button	Already required in the text, but should be emphasized on standards details as well	Chapter 5
2014-11	Revisions to Drawing 5-11	Add needed clarification on drawing	5-11 - Post Construction Soil Quality and Depth
2014-12	Insert "the most current version of the" before Water System Plan and remove date	Clarity	6.010/6.030

EDDS 2014 - SUMMARY OF PROPOSED CHANGES - as of April 7, 2014

EDDS #	Requested Change	Why?	Location in EDDS
2014-13	Make consistent the toning wire installation requirements for mains and service lines; also for conduit for street lights and fiber optics	Consistency in requirements	5.025, 6.030, 6.120, 7B.030E, 7B.080, 7C.030; 7E.030D, 10.210
2014-14	Remove 2nd sentence in 1st paragraph of 6.040: "See Olympia Standard Plans (Chapter 6 Drawings)."	Removes redundant sentence.	6.040
2014-15	Change wording in 6.060H to say "Fire hydrants shall be abandoned per 6.200".	Removes redundant requirement.	6.060H
2014-16	Increase vertical clearance for water meters from 4-6" to 8" min.	AMR Project requires more clearance for water meters	Drawings 6-1A thru 6-7
2014-17	Modify Standard Plan (Drawing) 6-27 - See Email (DB-11-8-13)	Clarify what we already have as a standard, based on how most of our existing groundwater monitoring wells have been installed.	Drawing 6-27
2014-18	Move all of the force main section 7D.050 (and delete) to 7C.030.	Eliminates conflicting sections addressing force mains.	7C.030, 7D.050
2014-19	Change sewer flow meter location to "in the bypass pumping port vault".	To get more accurate flow readings; recommended by system manufacturer.	7D030P
2014-20	Revise grinder pump ownership description in 2nd paragraph of 7F.010.	Removes conflicting statements to accurately characterize current requirements.	7F.010
2014-21	Revise grinder pump tank volume required to be used in 3rd paragraph of 7F.020.	Reflects standard available pump/storage chamber sizes available from manufacturer.	7F.020
2014-22	Drawing 7-8A is listed in 7C.050 and List of Drawings, but is missing from drawings.	Adding drawing that was inadvertently omitted from 2013 version of EDDS.	Chapter 7
2014-23	Replace Air Release model number ARB15 with new model number AR21	Existing model number tends to leak	drawing 7-8
2014-24	Remove phrase "by 2013" in 8.010.	Phrase no longer relevant.	8.010
2014-25	Insert "roll-off" in several places in section 8.020 and 8.05	For clarity	8.020, 8.035
2014-26	Revise description of Drop Boxes/Compactors	For clarity	8.031C
2014-27	Revise 8.033 Site Enclosure section	For clarity	8.033
2014-28	Add "container size and" to note at bottom of 8.035.4	For clarity	8.035